37762	ESTOPPEL DEED
and wife,	tween MICHAEL P. ROGERS and SUSAN M. ROGERS, husband and EILEEN M. LEHMANN
hereinafter called the first party, hereinafter called the	If husband and SUSAN M. ROGERS, husband
to the interio the interio the i	Teal property hereit to
M80 at page 20959 thereof	ty; WITNESSETH: real property hereinafter described is vested in fee simple in the first party, suits the st deed recorded in the mortgage records of the county hereinafter named, in the st file/reel number
records hereby being made, and t	as file/reel number. 91824
the second party, on which notes	ay the same, has requested of the same has requested to the same has requested of the same has to the same has the same ha
the first posts it default and sa	aid mortgage or trust deed to wing and unpaid the sum of \$ 21 950 70
ance of said property in satisfact	and indebtedness there is now owing and unpaid the sum of \$ 21,959.70 aid mortgage or trust deed being now subject to immediate foreclosure, and when tion of the indebtedness the second party to accept an absolute deal
and indebtod	the consideration hereinstead to a second party does r
first party), the first party does t	the consideration hereinafter stated (which includes the cancellation of the no mortgage or trust deed and the surrender thereof marked "Prid in P
and assigns, all of the following de	the consideration hereinafter stated (which includes the cancellation of the no mortgage or trust deed and the surrender thereof marked "Paid in Full" to hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the second party, his heirs, success escribed real property situate in
oregon, to-wit	it: Klamath
Lot 6, B	Block 59, BUENA VISTA ADDITION to
to the d	v of Klamath Falls, Oregon, according
of the C	buly recorded plat on file in the office
	Sounty Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon,
in an analysis and an analysis	
together with all of the tenements h	
together with all of the tenements, h	n de la constante de ser regeneral de la constante de la constante de la constante de la constante de la consta la constante de la constante de Norreditamente and acconstante de la constante d
together with all of the tenements, h	hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertain-
together with all of the tenements, h	
together with all of the tenements, h	hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertain-
	hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertain- (CONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE) STATE OF OREGON,
together with all of the tenements, h ing; GRANTOR 5 NAME AND ADDRESS	hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertain- ICONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE) STATE OF OREGON, SS County of
	hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertain- (CONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE) STATE OF OREGON, SS. County of I certify that the within instru- ment way remined the structure of
GRANTOR S NAME AND ADDRESS	hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertain- (CONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE) STATE OF OREGON, SS. County of I certify that the within instru- ment way remined the structure of
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS GRANTCE'S NAME AND ADDRESS GRANTCE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	STATE OF OREGON, SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS S
GRANTOR S NAME AND ADDRESS GRANTCE'S NAME AND ADDRESS Inst recording return for St.F. SMITE: Attorney of the	STATE OF OREGON, SS. County of T certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the day of SPACE HEBURINED STATE OF OREGON, SS. County of T certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the day of SPACE HEBURINED in hook
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS GRANTCE'S NAME AND ADDRESS Ther recording return for 11.1. SMITH Attorney at Law 640 Martin	STATE OF OREGON, ICONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE) SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS S
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS GRANTCE'D NAME AND ADDRESS drantce'd NAME AND ADDRESS it.f. SMITH Attorney at Jaw 540 McIn Carost Japath Falls, OH 9/80	STATE OF OREGON, ICONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE) SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS S
GRANTOR S NAME AND ADDRESS GRANTCE'D NAME AND ADDRESS Iter recording return to: 1.1. SMITH: Attornew at Jaw 540 M-12 Caregt Japacth Falls, OR 9/RO NAME, ADDRESS, 210 11 g choose is	STATE OF OREGON, ICONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE) SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS S
GRANTOR S NAME AND ADDRESS GRANTCE'D NAME AND ADDRESS Itst recording return to: Attornew at Low E40 M-1:: Carogt How E40 M-1:: Carogt NAME, ADDRESS, 210 It a change is requosited all tax statements shall be sent to 1 e em M. Lehmann	hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertain- (CONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE)       STATE OF OREGON,         ss       SS.         ss       County of T certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the day of to book         brace HEBERNED FOR RECORDER'S USE       at tile/reel number.         Becord of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
GRANTOR S NAME AND ADDRESS GRANTCE'D NAME AND ADDRESS Iter recording return to: 1.1. SMITH: Attornew at Law 540 Minin Carost Horisth Folls, OH 9/R0 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP It e change is requested all fax statements shall be sent to 1.2. Change of the sent to	hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertain- (CONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE)       STATE OF OREGON,         ss       SS.         ss       County of T certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the day of to book         brace HEBERNED FOR RECORDER'S USE       at tile/reel number.         Becord of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

1 . . .

CR 8.00

П

nen en en Str∎reneg

## 10016

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said second party, his heirs, successors and assigns forever. And the first party, for himself and his heirs and legal representatives, does covenant to and with the second party, his heirs, successors and assigns, that the first party is lawfully seized in fee simple of said property, free and clear of incumbrances except said mortgage or trust deed and further except .....

that the first party will warrant and forever defend the above granted premises, and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, other than the liens above expressly excepted; that this deed is intended as a conveyance, absolute in legal effect as well as in form, of the litle to said premises to the second party and all redemption rights which the first party may have therein, and not as a mortgage, trust deed or security of any kind; that possession of said premises hereby is surrendered and delivered to said second party; that in executing this deed the first party is not acting under any misapprehension as to the effect thereof or under any duress, undue influence, or misrepresentation by the second party, or second party's representatives, agents or attorneys; that this deed is not given as a preference over other creditors of the first party and that at this time there is no person, co-partnership or corporation, other than the second party, interested in said premises directly or indirectly, in any manner whatsoever, except as aforesaid.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is ...O. XDHOWHVEX, YTHE BEIMED XXONSIGERATION XXONSISTS X01 X01 X100404 X XXONEM X X01 XVZHVEX BIXERX DX PROMISED XXHISDX 19...X YOUR OF XTHE TERRETING X INdicate which X X

In construing this instrument, it is understood and agreed that the first party as well as the second party may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural; that the singular pronoun means and includes the plural, the masculine, the feminine and the neuter and that, generally, all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the first party above named has executed this instrument; if first party is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed hereto and its corporate seal affixed by its officers duly

STATE OF OREGON, County of
<i>, 19</i>
Personally appearedand
who, being duly sworn each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the
president and that the latter is the
tecretary of
and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporation of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be half of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each o them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed
Before me:
(OFFICIAL
Notary Public for Oregon SEAL) My commission expires:
be deleted. See ORS 93.030.
1997 av sen de Martine a Superfille de la Constante de Constante de la Constante de la Constante de la Constant Constante de la Constante de la
ganaa ina kapantego Aranga Azartea (baran Kullar) ina arang sa
<ul> <li>A second s</li></ul>
·¥
H:ss
nstrument was received and filed for
A.D., 1984 at 9:32 o'clock A M,
, of Déeds on page 1001